Certificate

Certificate-No.: 794+796+798-7031727-1-6

Subject

Environmental Management System DIN EN ISO 14001:2015 Energy Management System DIN EN ISO 50001:2018 Occupational Health/Safety Management System DIN ISO 45001:2018

Company (Headquarters)

Hörmann KG Brockhagen Horststr. 17 DE - 33803 Steinhagen

Scope of the headquarters

Development and production of domestic and industrial sectional doors

Further sites -/-

Scopes of the sites -/-

Rules for sites certification

Basis

During the certification audit it was demonstrated that the company has established and is applying a management system that covers the specified scope.

Christian Kehrer Head of Certification and Surveillance Body

ift Rosenheim 22.04.2022

Certification Audit: Contract No.: Valid until: April 2013 794/796/798 7031727 21.04.2025



Basis:

ISO 14001 ISO 50001 ISO 45001





HÖRMANN



Validity

The certificate is valid for three years. During this time the company is surveyed annually. The certificate is only valid in combination with the accompanying certification and surveillance contract. **ift-Q-Zert** shall be informed immediately in writing of all changes to the qualifications for certification and supplied with copies of all resulting new management documents.

Notes on Publication

The certificate shall only be reproduced unchanged. Regulations for the use of reports are given in the "Allgemeine Bedingungen für die Zertifizierung von Managementsystemen".

The company is entitled to use the "ift-certified" mark in accordance with the ift "Zeichensatzung" (Rules on the use of the ift-mark).



Identity Check



Akkreditierungsstelle D-ZM-11349-01-00

www.ift-rosenheim.de/ ift-zertifiziert ID: 0CC-47B3A

ift Rosenheim GmbH Theodor-Gietl-Str. 7-9 D-83026 Rosenheim Contact Phone: +49 8031 261-0 Fax: +49 8031 261-290 www.ift-rosenheim.de Testing and Calibration – EN ISO/IEC 17025 Inspection – EN ISO/IEC 17020 Product Certification – EN ISO/IEC 17065 Certification of Management Systems – EN ISO/IEC 17021



